M-RETS RTC Active Generator Pub

Report (02/12/2024)

Thermal Resource

Feed Stock

Multi-Fuel

Status

AH Medora LFG, LLC

Ameresco Woodland Meadows Romulus LLC
Augean RNG Project
Big Run Power Producer LLC

Bio Town Biogas

Blue Skies Energy LLC

BRD 3 DUBUQUE WRRC

Cedar Hills Landfill Gas Recovery

City of Lincoln, Theresa Street Water Resource

Recovery Facility
City of Sioux City Renewable Fuels Facility

City of Topeka Oakland Wastewater Treatment

Plant

CNP_MN_Hydrogen01_RiverBuilding

Covanta Indianapolis, Inc

Dakota City Renewable Energy LLC
Dalhart RNG

Dane Renewable Energy, LLC B Farm
Deer Run RNG Project

Del Rio Renewable Biofuels, LLC
Demeter RNG Project

Des Moines Metropolitan Wastewater
Reclamation Facility

DMWRA Wastewater Reclamation Biogas
Production Facility

EBI Energie Inc.

Edinburg Renewables

Fremont Wastewater Treatment Facility
Fresh Kills Landfill
Garland Renewables

GreenGas McCall Farms
GreenGas Perdue Cromwell

GreenGas Perdue Lewiston
GreenGas SC Pet Solutions
GreenGas Sonoco Hartsville

HTBE - RNG
H.W. Hill Renewable Gas Project
1-95 111

Imperial Landfill Gas Company, LLC
LES Renewable NG, LLC

Lexington Renewable Energy LLC
London, ON Digester

Maryland Bioenergy Center
Milam High BTU Gas Plant

N.E.W. Organic Digestion, LLC

Newtown Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant
Pecan Grove

Renovar Arlington, LTD RNG Project

Renovar Arlington, LTD RNG Project

M

NE
TX
wi
wi
TX
wi

NE
NY
>

sC

NC
sC
sC

MN

WA

VA

OH

NE

ON

MD

wi

NY
Ms

TX

>

United States

United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States
United States

United States
United States

United States

United States

United States

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

United States

United States
Canada
United States

United States
United States
United States

United States
United States

United States
United States
United States

United States
United States
United States

United States
United States

United States

Canada

United States

United States

United States

United States
United States

United States

United States

Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas

Biomass - Agricultural
Waste,Biomass,Biomass -
Animal Waste - Other
Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas

Hydrogen

Biomass - Incineration of
Garbage

Renewable Natural
Gas,Biogas

Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas
Biogas

Biogas,Renewable Natural
Gas

Biogas

Biogas

Renewable Natural Gas
Biogas
Biogas

Biogas

Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural
Gas,Biogas

Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas
Biogas

Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas
Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas

Renewable Natural Gas

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG
Dairy Manure
Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Biomass a€“ Agricultural Waste,Organic material or
wastes,Biomass 4€“ Animal Waste a€“ Other
Renewable Natural Gas

Waste Water

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater
Sludge

Renewable Natural Gas

Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater
Sludge

Electrolysis Using Electricity Generated From Zero-C|
Sources

Biomass 4€“ Incineration of Garbage

Waste Water,Digester Gas-Wastewater Treatment
Gases

Swine Manure

Dairy Manure

Dairy Manure

Dairy Manure

Dairy Manure

Waste Water

Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater
Sludge

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater
Sludge

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater
than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of
food and green wastes

Anaerobic digester system

Anaerobic digester system,Biomethane produced
from the high-solids (greater than 15 percent total
solids) anaerobic digestion of food and green wastes
Anaerobic digester system

Anaerobic digester system

Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater
than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of
food and green wastes

Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas*

Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas*

Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas*

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Waste Water,Digester Gas-Wastewater Treatment
Gases

Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater
than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of
food and green wastes

HSAD Food & Green Waste

Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas*

HSAD Food & Green Waste

Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater
Sludge

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG

Waste Water

9/22/2023

1/29/2018
2/14/2020
4/7/2021

2/12/2023
12/10/2006
2/28/2018
5/15/2009

11/1/2020
11/19/2020

6/23/2022
8/1/2022
12/1/1988

3/22/2023
10/1/2019
2/1/2020
9/25/2020
2/14/2023
6/3/2020

10/14/2020

10/14/2021
10/27/2003
5/3/2016

7/29/2021
7/1/2006
8/11/2021

5/25/2022
12/1/2023

5/25/2022
10/1/2023
2/1/2023

9/14/2023
11/1/2018
5/1/1997

10/1/2007
2/9/2014

1/13/2022
11/4/2020
7/21/2022
6/1/2015
11/11/2016

10/12/2022
6/1/2006

6/1/2019

10/21/2019

T12680

T12690
T12714
T3798

T12750
T3852
T2254
13727

13614
T12757

T12691

T4115

T4112

T12701
T12729
T12712
T12700
T12725
T12720

T4029

13775
T12718
T12717

T2934
T3508
T12719

T12698
T12761

T12693
T12760
T12726

T12728
13748
T4117

T12727
13797

T3990

T12721

T12682

T12743

13563

T12692
T3569

T12705

T12708

Ownership Type
["Independent Producer"]

["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Investor-Owned Utility"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Municipal Utility"]
["Municipal Utility"]

["Municipal Utility"]
["Investor-Owned Utility"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Investor-Owned Utility"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Municipal Utility"]

["Municipal Utility"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Municipal Utility"]
["Municipal Utility"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Municipal Utility"]
["Municipal Utility"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Investor-Owned Utility"]

["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Independent Producer"]

["Municipal Utility"]
["Independent Producer"]
["Investor-Owned Utility",
"Municipal Utility"]
["Investor-Owned Utility",
"Municipal Utility"]

EcoEngineers

U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Venture, Inc.
Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.

EcoEngineers

Archaea Energy

U.S. Venture, Inc.

Puget Sound Energy (PSE) RTC

Anew RNG, LLC
EcoEngineers

EcoEngineers
CenterPoint Energy (RTC)
Covanta Energy Marketing LLC

NW Natural

Anew RNG, LLC

U.S. Venture, Inc.

U.S. Venture, Inc.

Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.
U.S. Venture, Inc.

The Energy Authority

Anew RNG, LLC
Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.
Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.

Anew RNG, LLC
Anew RNG, LLC
Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.

GreenGasUSA
GreenGasUSA

GreenGasUSA
GreenGasUSA
GreenGasUSA

Minnesota Municipal Power Agency - RTC
Puget Sound Energy (PSE) RTC
Energy Power Partners

Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.
Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.

NW Natural

StormFisher Environmental Ltd.
Bioenergy Devco

EcoEngineers

Anew RNG, LLC

EcoEngineers
RNGA Energy Group, LLC

U.S. Venture, Inc.

U.S. Venture, Inc.

active

active
active
active

active
active
active
active

active
active

active

active

active

active
active
active
active
active
active

active

active
active
active

active
active
active

active
active

active
active
active

active
active
active

active
active

active

active

active

active

active

active
active

active

active

Archaea Energy

U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Venture, Inc.
Archaea Energy

Bio Town Biogas

Archaea Energy

U.S. Venture, Inc.

Puget Sound Energy (PSE) RTC

Anew RNG, LLC
The Energy Authority

Anew RNG, LLC
CenterPoint Energy (RTC)
Covanta Energy Marketing LLC

NW Natural
Anew RNG, LLC
U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Venture, Inc.
Clean Energy
U.S. Venture, Inc.

The Energy Authority

Anew RNG, LLC
BP Products North America Inc.
Clean Energy

Anew RNG, LLC
Anew RNG, LLC
Clean Energy

GreenGasUSA
GreenGasUSA

GreenGasUSA
GreenGasUSA
GreenGasUSA

Minnesota Municipal Power Agency
RTC

Puget Sound Energy (PSE) RTC
Energy Power Partners

OPAL Fuels Station Services LLC
(f.k.a TruStar Energy LLC)

Archaea Energy

NW Natural

StormFisher Environmental Ltd.
Bioenergy Devco

WMRE

Anew RNG, LLC

Anew RNG, LLC
RNGA Energy Group, LLC

U.S. Venture, Inc.

U.S. Venture, Inc.



M-RETS RTC Active Generator Pub

Report (02/12/2024)

Country

Thermal Resource

Renewable Natural
Gas,Renewable Natural

Feed Stock

HSAD Food & Green Waste,Biomethane produced
from the high-solids (greater than 15 percent total
solids)

Ownership Type

["Independent Producer",

ulti-Fuel

Reporting Entity

Status

anization Name

Rialto Bioenergy Facility CA United States  Gas anaerobic digestion of food and green wastes 11/18/2020 T12695 "Municipal Utility"] Yes EcoEngineers active Anew RNG, LLC
River Birch, LLC LA United States  Renewable Natural Gas Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG 1/15/2010 T12716 ["Independent Producer"] Yes Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P. active BP Products North America Inc.
Seaboard Energy Oklahoma, LLC OK United States  Biogas Digester Gas-Industrial digester gas 8/1/2017 T4113 ["Independent Producer"] Yes Seaboard Foods RNG, LLC. active Seaboard Foods RNG, LLC.
Seneca Energy, Il LLC NY United States  Renewable Natural Gas Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG 3/4/2014 T3795 ["Independent Producer"] Yes Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P. active Archaea Energy
Skyline IL United States  Biogas Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas* 6/1/2015 T12747 ["Independent Producer"] Yes EcoEngineers active WMRE
South nicipal WWTI ic Digesters KS United States  Biomass - Sludge Waste Biomass a€“ Sludge Waste 2/1/2018 T12759 " icipal Utility"] Yes ‘Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P. active STX C ities, LLC
South Municipal WWTP/Anaerobic Digesters -
Warrior Project KS United States Renewable Natural Gas Waste Water 2/2/2017 T2942 ["Municipal Utility"] Yes Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P. active Anew RNG, LLC
Tennessee Renewable Group, LLC/ Church Hill
Plant TN United States Natural Gas Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG 12/8/2022 T12678 " Producer"] Yes Archaea Energy active Archaea Energy
Timberline Energy LLC OK United States Natural Gas Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG 7/1/2008 T12722 " 1t Producer”] Yes Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P. active Archaea Energy
Twin Chimneys Power P LLC SC United States Natural Gas Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG 4/12/2023 T12753 ["Municipal Utility"] Yes U.S. Venture, Inc. active U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Gain RNG Facility Clover Hill Wi United States Natural Gas Dairy Manure 4/1/2020 T12703 " 1t Producer”] Yes U.S. Venture, Inc. active U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Gain RNG Facility Dallmann Wi United States Natural Gas Dairy Manure 6/19/2020 T12702 " Producer"] Yes U.S. Venture, Inc. active U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Gain RNG Facility S&S Wi United States Natural Gas Dairy Manure 5/15/2020 T12704 " 1t Producer"] Yes U.S. Venture, Inc. active U.S. Venture, Inc.
I VT United States Natural Gas Dairy Manure 7/12/2021 T12744 " Producer"] Yes Vermont Gas Systems, Inc. active Vermont Gas Systems, Inc.
VERBIO Nevada, LLC 1A United States Natural Gas Anaerobic Digestion of 100% Green Waste 12/1/2021 T12751 " 1t Producer"] Yes i active VERBIO North America
Renewable Natural
Gas,Renewable Natural HSAD Food & Green Waste,Mesophillic Anaerobic ["Independent Producer",
Victor Valley Wastewater Reclamation Authority CA United States  Gas Digestion of Wastewater Sludge 9/29/2021 T12696 "Municipal Utility"] Yes Anew RNG, LLC active Anew RNG, LLC
Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater
than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of
Wasatch Resource Recovery, LLC ut United States Natural Gas food and green wastes 12/2/2020 T3831 " 1t Producer”] Yes BP Products North America Inc. active BP Products North America Inc.
Will County Landfill RNG IL United States Natural Gas Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG 12/2/2022 T12754 " Producer"] Yes U.S. Venture, Inc. active U.S. Venture, Inc.
'WOF SW GGP 1 LLC AZ United States Natural Gas Dairy Manure 1/1/2021 T12711 " 1t Producer”] Yes Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P. active BP Products North America Inc.
Ye jacket Swiss Valley RNG Project NY United States Natural Gas Dairy Manure 4/1/2020 T12710 " Producer"] Yes U.S. Venture, Inc. active U.S. Venture, Inc.
Yellow Jacket Zuber RNG Project NY United States Natural Gas Dairy Manure 4/1/2020 T12715 " 1t Producer”] Yes U.S. Venture, Inc. active U.S. Venture, Inc.




