## M-RETS RTC Active Generator Public Report (02/12/2024)

Facility Name	Location	Country	Thermal Resource	Feed Stock	COD M-RETS ID	Ownership Type	Multi-Fuel	Reporting Entity	Status	Organization Name
AH Medora LFG, LLC	IN	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	9/22/2023 T12680	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	Archaea Energy
Ameresco Woodland Meadows Romulus LLC	МІ	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	1/29/2018 T12690	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Augean RNG Project	WA	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	2/14/2020 T12714	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Big Run Power Producer LLC	KY		Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	4/7/2021 T3798	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	Archaea Energy
og kull Fower Floudce: LLC	KI	Officed States	Biomass - Agricultural Waste,Biomass,Biomass -	Biomass â€" Agricultural Waste,Organic material or	4///2021 13/38	[ maependent Producer ]	res	weaver and Huwen, E.E.F.	active	Alculated Ellergy
Bio Town Biogas	IN	United States	Animal Waste - Other	wastes,Biomass â€" Animal Waste â€" Other	2/12/2023 T12750	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	Bio Town Biogas
Blue Skies Energy LLC	MI	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Renewable Natural Gas	12/10/2006 T3852	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Archaea Energy	active	Archaea Energy
BRD 3 DUBUQUE WRRC	IA		Renewable Natural Gas	Waste Water	2/28/2018 T2254	["Investor-Owned Utility"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Cedar Hills Landfill Gas Recovery	WA	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	5/15/2009 T3727	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Puget Sound Energy (PSE) RTC	active	Puget Sound Energy (PSE) RTC
City of Lincoln, Theresa Street Water Resource Recovery Facility	NE	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater Sludge	11/1/2020 T3614	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	Anew RNG, LLC	active	Anew RNG, LLC
City of Sioux City Renewable Fuels Facility	IA		Renewable Natural Gas	Renewable Natural Gas	11/19/2020 T12757	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	The Energy Authority
City of Topeka Oakland Wastewater Treatment				Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater		(				
Plant	KS	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Sludge	6/23/2022 T12691	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	Anew RNG, LLC
				Electrolysis Using Electricity Generated From Zero-Cl						
CNP_MN_Hydrogen01_RiverBuilding	MN	United States	Hydrogen	Sources	8/1/2022 T4115	["Investor-Owned Utility"]	Yes	CenterPoint Energy (RTC)	active	CenterPoint Energy (RTC)
			Biomass - Incineration of							
Covanta Indianapolis, Inc	IN	United States	Garbage	Biomass â€" Incineration of Garbage	12/1/1988 T4112	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Covanta Energy Marketing LLC	active	Covanta Energy Marketing LLC
			Renewable Natural	Waste Water, Digester Gas-Wastewater Treatment						
Dakota City Renewable Energy LLC	NE	United States	Gas,Biogas	Gases	3/22/2023 T12701	["Investor-Owned Utility"]	Yes	NW Natural	active	NW Natural
Dalhart RNG	TX	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Swine Manure	10/1/2019 T12729	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Anew RNG, LLC	active	Anew RNG, LLC
Dane Renewable Energy, LLC B Farm	WI	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	2/1/2020 T12712	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Deer Run RNG Project	WI	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	9/25/2020 T12700	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Del Rio Renewable Biofuels, LLC	TX	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	2/14/2023 T12725	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	Clean Energy
Demeter RNG Project	WI	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	6/3/2020 T12720	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Des Moines Metropolitan Wastewater										
Reclamation Facility	IA	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Waste Water	10/14/2020 T4029	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	The Energy Authority	active	The Energy Authority
DMWRA Wastewater Reclamation Biogas				Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater						
Production Facility	IA	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Sludge	10/14/2021 T3775	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	Anew RNG, LLC	active	Anew RNG, LLC
EBI Energie Inc.	QC	Canada	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	10/27/2003 T12718	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	BP Products North America Inc.
Edinburg Renewables	TX	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	5/3/2016 T12717	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	Clean Energy
				Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater						
Fremont Wastewater Treatment Facility	NE		Renewable Natural Gas	Sludge	7/29/2021 T2934	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	Anew RNG, LLC	active	Anew RNG, LLC
Fresh Kills Landfill	NY	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	7/1/2006 T3508	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	Anew RNG, LLC	active	Anew RNG, LLC
Garland Renewables	TX	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	8/11/2021 T12719	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	Clean Energy
				Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of						
GreenGas McCall Farms	SC	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	food and green wastes	5/25/2022 T12698	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	GreenGasUSA	active	GreenGasUSA
GreenGas Perdue Cromwell	KY	United States		Anaerobic digester system	12/1/2023 T12761	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	GreenGasUSA	active	GreenGasUSA
GreenGas Perdue Lewiston	NC	United States	Biogas,Renewable Natural	Anaerobic digester system, Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of food and green wastes	5/25/2022 T12693	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	GreenGasUSA	active	GreenGasUSA
GreenGas SC Pet Solutions	SC	United States		Anaerobic digester system	10/1/2023 T12760	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	GreenGasUSA	active	GreenGasUSA
GreenGas Sonoco Hartsville	SC	United States		Anaerobic digester system	2/1/2023 T12726	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	GreenGasUSA	active	GreenGasUSA
			8	Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater	-, -,	,,				
HTBE - RNG	MN	United State	Renewable Natural Gas	than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of food and green wastes	9/14/2023 T12728	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	Minnorata Municipal Review Assess 270	active	Minnesota Municipal Power Agency RTC
	WA							Minnesota Municipal Power Agency - RTC		
H.W. Hill Renewable Gas Project	VA	United States		Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas* Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas*	11/1/2018 T3748 5/1/1997 T4117	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes Yes	Puget Sound Energy (PSE) RTC	active	Puget Sound Energy (PSE) RTC
I-95 III	VA	United States	Biogas	Lanunii Gas Lanunii Gas -	3/1/199/ 1411/	["Independent Producer"]	res	Energy Power Partners	active	Energy Power Partners
Imporial Landfill Gas Correction LLC	PA	United States	Piograf	Landfill Gas* Landfill Gas*	10/1/2007 712727	["Indopondent Dradition."]	Voc	Weaver and Tidwell 1 L D	active	OPAL Fuels Station Services LLC
Imperial Landfill Gas Company, LLC LES Renewable NG. LLC	OH OH	United States		Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas*	10/1/2007 T12727	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P. Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	(f.k.a TruStar Energy LLC)
LES NETIEWADIE NO, LEC	Un	onited States	Renewable Natural Gas Renewable Natural	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	2/9/2014 T3797	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	vveaver and nawen, c.t.P.	active	Archaea Energy
Lexington Renewable Energy LLC	NE	United States		Waste Water, Digester Gas-Wastewater Treatment Gases	1/13/2022 T3990	["Investor-Owned Utility"]	Yes	NW Natural	active	NW Natural
Lexington Renewable Energy LLC	NE	United States	Gas,Biogas	Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater	1/13/2022 13990	["Investor-Owned Utility"]	res	NW Natural	active	NW Naturai
				than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of						
London, ON Digester	ON	Canada	Renewable Natural Gas	food and green wastes	11/4/2020 T12721	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	StormFisher Environmental Ltd.	active	StormFisher Environmental Ltd.
Maryland Bioenergy Center	MD	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	HSAD Food & Green Waste	7/21/2022 T12682	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Bioenergy Devco	active	Bioenergy Devco
Milam High BTU Gas Plant	IL	United States		Landfill Gas*	6/1/2015 T12743	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	WMRE
N.E.W. Organic Digestion, LLC	WI	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	HSAD Food & Green Waste	11/11/2016 T3563	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Anew RNG, LLC	active	Anew RNG, LLC
				Mesophillic Anaerobic Digestion of Wastewater						
Newtown Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant	NY		Renewable Natural Gas	Sludge	10/12/2022 T12692	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	Anew RNG, LLC
Pecan Grove	MS	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	6/1/2006 T3569	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	RNGA Energy Group, LLC	active	RNGA Energy Group, LLC
Renovar Arlington, LTD RNG Project	TX	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	6/1/2019 T12705	["Investor-Owned Utility", "Municipal Utility"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Renovar Arlington, LTD RNG Project	TX	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Waste Water	10/21/2019 T12708	["Investor-Owned Utility", "Municipal Utility"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
	IA	omica states		***************************************	10/21/2013 112/00	umopar odnity j	163	o.o. venture, me.	active	o.o. venture, me.

## M-RETS RTC Active Generator Public Report (02/12/2024)

Facility Name	Location	Country	Thermal Resource	Feed Stock	COD N	1-RETS ID	Ownership Type	Multi-Fuel	Reporting Entity	Status	Organization Name
				HSAD Food & Green Waste, Biomethane produced							
			Renewable Natural	from the high-solids (greater than 15 percent total							
			Gas,Renewable Natural	solids)			["Independent Producer",				
Rialto Bioenergy Facility	CA	United States	Gas	anaerobic digestion of food and green wastes	11/18/2020 T	12695	"Municipal Utility"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	Anew RNG, LLC
River Birch, LLC	LA	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	1/15/2010 T		["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	BP Products North America Inc.
Seaboard Energy Oklahoma, LLC	OK	United States		Digester Gas-Industrial digester gas	8/1/2017 T		["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Seaboard Foods RNG, LLC.	active	Seaboard Foods RNG, LLC.
Seneca Energy, II LLC	NY	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	3/4/2014 T	3795	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	Archaea Energy
Skyline	IL	United States	Biogas	Landfill Gas*-Landfill Gas*	6/1/2015 T	12747	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	WMRE
South Municipal WWTP/Anaerobic Digesters	KS	United States	Biomass - Sludge Waste	Biomass â€" Sludge Waste	2/1/2018 T	12759	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	STX Commodities, LLC
South Municipal WWTP/Anaerobic Digesters -											
Warrior Project	KS	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Waste Water	2/2/2017 T	2942	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	Anew RNG, LLC
Tennessee Renewable Group, LLC/ Church Hill											
Plant	TN	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	12/8/2022 T	12678	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Archaea Energy	active	Archaea Energy
Timberline Energy LLC	OK	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	7/1/2008 T	12722	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	Archaea Energy
Twin Chimneys Power Producers, LLC	SC	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	4/12/2023 T	12753	["Municipal Utility"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Gain RNG Facility Clover Hill	WI	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	4/1/2020 T	12703	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Gain RNG Facility Dallmann	WI	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	6/19/2020 T	12702	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
U.S. Gain RNG Facility S&S	WI	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	5/15/2020 T	12704	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Vanguard Renewables	VT	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	7/12/2021 T	12744	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Vermont Gas Systems, Inc.	active	Vermont Gas Systems, Inc.
VERBIO Nevada, LLC	IA	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Anaerobic Digestion of 100% Green Waste	12/1/2021 T	12751	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	EcoEngineers	active	VERBIO North America
			Renewable Natural								
			Gas,Renewable Natural	HSAD Food & Green Waste, Mesophillic Anaerobic			["Independent Producer",				
Victor Valley Wastewater Reclamation Authority	CA	United States	Gas	Digestion of Wastewater Sludge	9/29/2021 T	12696	"Municipal Utility"]	Yes	Anew RNG, LLC	active	Anew RNG, LLC
				Biomethane produced from the high-solids (greater			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		·
				than 15 percent total solids) anaerobic digestion of							
Wasatch Resource Recovery, LLC	UT	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	food and green wastes	12/2/2020 T	3831	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	BP Products North America Inc.	active	BP Products North America Inc.
Will County Landfill RNG	IL	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Landfill Gas to Pipeline Quality RNG	12/2/2022 T	12754	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
WOF SW GGP 1 LLC	AZ	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	1/1/2021 T	12711	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	Weaver and Tidwell, L.L.P.	active	BP Products North America Inc.
Yellowjacket Swiss Valley RNG Project	NY	United States	Renewable Natural Gas	Dairy Manure	4/1/2020 T	12710	["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
Yellow Jacket Zuber RNG Project	NY			Dairy Manure	4/1/2020 T		["Independent Producer"]	Yes	U.S. Venture, Inc.	active	U.S. Venture, Inc.
				. ,	, ,====						